

Sessions Case 09 of 2025
CIS Reg. 09 of 2025

Order No. 02 dated 07.04.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of accused.

Accused Smt. Rita Bhattarai Chettri is present by filing hazira.

Fresh V. Nama is filed and by filing an application she prays for permission to continue on same bail bond.

Learned PP is present.

Charge sheet has been submitted u/s 105 of BNS and the case has been committed to this Court.

Accused is permitted to continue on same bail bond.

Fix 14.05.2025 for consideration of charge.

Dictd. & Corrtd by me :

Sd/-

Sd/-

Sessions Judge, Darjeeling (I/C)

Sessions Judge, Darjeeling (I/C)