

**Sessions Case no 9 of 2025(9/25)**

Order No. 3

Dtd. 14.05.25

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.

Ld. P.P in-charge is present.

The sole accused Rita Bhattarai Chettri is present by filing hazira.

Regular P.O is on leave, A.D.J 3<sup>rd</sup> Court Darjeeling is incharge.

To. **13.06.2025** for consideration of charge.

Dict. & Cortd. by me,

Sessions Judge,  
Darjeeling.I/C

Sessions Judge,  
Darjeeling.I/C