

Sessions case No. 09 of 2025
R- 09 of 2025
CNR No. WBDJ010001902025
Present : Sri Madan Mohan Mishra
JO No.WB00727

Order No. 02 dated 11.08.2025

Accused on bail Rita Bhattarai Chettri is present before this Court on this day fixed for her appearance on transfer of the case record to this Court for trial and disposal.

Learned advocate Sri Tshering Gyalbo Bhutia appears to conduct prosecution in the case and submits a letter issued from the office of learned Public Prosecutor, Darjeeling disclosing that he is authorized to conduct the prosecution in the case.

Let the case be fixed for consideration of charge on 26.11.2025.

To 26.11.2025 for consideration of charge.

Accused on bail as before.

Dictated and corrected by me

Sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Darjeeling

Sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Darjeeling