

Sessions case No. 09 of 2025  
R- 09 of 2025  
CNR No. WBDJ010001902025

Order No. 04 dated 12.02.2026

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.

Accused on bail Rita Bhattarai Chettri is absent by petition on the ground stated therein.

Learned prosecutor Shri Tshering Gyalbo Bhutia is absent.

P.O is transferred.

Ld. Additional District and Sessions Judge 1<sup>st</sup> Court is in charge.

The consideration of charge is adjourned til 05.03.2026.

To **05.03.2026** consideration of charge.

Accused on bail as before.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
3rd Court, Darjeeling (I/C