

Sessions case No. 09 of 2025
R- 09 of 2025
CNR No. WBDJ010001902025

Order No. 07 dated 26.05.2026

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.

Accused on bail Rita Bhattarai Chettri is present by filing hazira.

The Court is vacant.

Ld. Additional District & Sessions Judge 1st Court is in charge.

The case is adjourned for the end of justice.

To **30.07.2026** for consideration of charge.

Accused on bail as before.

Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Darjeeling (I/C)